
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  
A3-A4

Waterford

The Welcome To Kilchoan Park 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €485

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-WFD] 17 4 23Master Cian  O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Its My Luck).Jan'24POULLDARRIG JET TPW €1,795

Jan 15'26 58 525R    A3 T2 3.39 4422 2nd 1.00L AHandy,Strfi 29.19 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Starling 29.26
Dec 20'25 57 525R    A4 T4 3.27 3344 2nd sh FinWl,DH 29.16 Sand 3/1 WFDNametab Skylark 29.17
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A4 T4 3.28 6643 1st 0.5L Crd 1,Strfin 29.17+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDLiams Thunder *29.27
Dec 6'25 58 525R    A4 T4 3.29 5522 2nd 0.50L Bmp 2,Strfin 29.16 Sand 3/1 WFDAirmount Betty 29.19
Oct 11'25 58 550R    A5 T1 4.65 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 30.47 Sand 5/1 WFDSwift Quare *30.47

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-WFD] 58 13 79Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Noelles Camino).Jan'22JACKTAVERN BUCKS TPW €6,030

Jan 15'26 77 525R    A4 T2 3.19 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.38 Sand 7/4F WFDQuibble *29.38
Jan 8'26 77 525R    A4 T1 3.27 4544 3rd 11.00L Crd 3,RnOn 29.18 Sand 11/4WFDHilldun Shadow 29.95
Nov 20'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.17 1111 1st 2L QAw,RnOn 29.24 Sand 5/2 WFDBallygur Pookie *29.24
Nov 7'25 76 525R    A5 T3 3.24 2233 2nd 12.00L EvAw,FinWl 28.37 Sand 8/1 WFDWest Coast Cool 29.21
Nov 1'25 76 525R    A5 T1 3.27 3333 2nd 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDDashgrove Cathal 29.52

White

3 [29.17]Late-Volcano Duke

TR: Owner[29.17-WFD] 60 9 1310Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Ibe.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Mustang Express).Mar'22RISK IT DUKE TPW €4,248

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.17 Sand 7/4F WFDPearse Thecooper *29.17
Jan 8'26 73 525R    A4 T2 3.26 3422 2nd 10.50L EP,AHandy 29.18 Sand 9/2 WFDHilldun Shadow 29.91
Dec 11'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.24 1111 2nd 0.75L QAw,HdNrL 29.27 Sand 5/2 WFDAlmighty Danny 29.32
Dec 4'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.24 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.26+.10 Fast11/4WFDBallygur Bolger *29.36
Oct 18'25 72 525R    A6 T3 3.22 2222 1st 3L Strfin,DH 29.47 Sand 4/6F WFDBisto Jayden *29.47

Black

4 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 40 10 33Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Slaneyside Zoey).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE BUD TPW €3,815

Jan 15'26 74 525R    A3 T5 3.27 3333 4th 6.00L EP,Fd 29.19 Sand 15/2WFDNans Starling 29.61
Jan 8'26 74 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.89 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Danny *29.89
Dec 20'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.22 1113 5th 8.00L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDZippy Snap 29.55
Dec 8'25 73 525R    A5 T4 4.13 1111 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.69 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Watch Out Holly *29.29
Oct 27'25 73 525R    A3 T3 4.10 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Sinistir *29.40

Orange

5 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-WFD] 69 16 915Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Pookies Havana).May'22BALLYGUR POOKIE TPW €5,975

Jan 15'26 69 525R    A3 T3 3.28 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.39 Sand 5/2 WFDNans Crossan *29.39
Jan 8'26 69 525R    A3 T5 3.32 6665 5th 1.00L/nk/SlAw,Bmp 3 29.89 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Bud 30.01
Dec 27'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.27 3321 1st 4.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.29 Sand 1/1F WFDMochonog Macalla *29.29
Nov 20'25 68 525R    A4 T5 3.28 4443 2nd 2.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.24 Sand 2/1F WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.38
Oct 24'25 68 525R    A4 T4 4.46 6544 4th 12.5L/hd LckEP,Bmp 1 28.96 -.20 Slow 17/2 KKY Sawdust Barry 29.64

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 42 10 106Ms Mary Whittle (Co.Waterford) Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Spark).Nov'22NANS ZIGGY TPW €3,860

Jan 8'26 56 525R    A3 T6 3.32 4446 6th 5.00L/nk/Bmp 3,Fd 29.89 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Bud 30.29
Dec 18'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.32 5544 4th 4.00L/sh Blk 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 11/2WFDDaring Bentley 29.74
Dec 4'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.31 2222 1st 3L SlAw,Strfin 29.01+.10 Fast9/4F WFDSaltees Royal *29.11
Sep 20'25 56 525R    A2 T6 3.39 4411 1st 3L MsdBk,Ld 3 29.41 Sand 2/1 WFDFly Molly *29.41
Jul 31'25 57 525R    A4 T6 3.29 4421 1st 3.5L AHandy,FinW 29.08 Sand 2/1F WFDDebs Puma *29.08

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The SIS Racing From Waterford 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A7
T2 A9 A5
T3 A9 A9
T4 A10 A10
T5 A9 A5
T6 A9 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.30]Late-Sirius Kayla

TR: Owner[29.95-ECY] 24 0 42Ms. Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Ibew.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Sirius Fantasy).Jul'22LISNAKILL LOUISE TPW €590

Dec 12'25 71 525R    A9 T1 3.35 2233 3rd 8.50L EP,Chl 1 29.78+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDTobergal Rosie 30.57
Dec 4'25 71 525R    A7 T2 3.34 3333 4th 7.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.88+.10 Fast13/2WFDRichie Thecooper 30.50
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A8 T1 3.28 2222 2nd 7.00L EP,A 2nd 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDBitter Bryan 30.30
Oct 30'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.37 6666 5th 2.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 30.29 Sand 15/2WFDDown To Zero 30.47
Sep 11'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.35 2222 2nd 0.5L Chl 3,HdNrL 30.48 Sand 9/2 WFDBog Cush Maggie 30.51

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-WFD] 141 10 2629Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Ibk.B.(Makeshift-Bricken Brett).Mar'20RISK MANAGEMENT TPW €8,325

Jan 15'26 56 525R    A7 T3 3.39 6666 6th 23.00L Outp,Blk 1 30.03 Sand 15/2WFDHusky Cooper 31.64
Dec 27'25 54 525R    A8 T3 3.35 3222 3rd 10.50L EP,RnOn 29.81 Sand 4/1 WFDBattstreet Rebel 30.54
Nov 13'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.39 5522 3rd 1L/nk EvCh,Chl 3 30.29 Sand 13/2WFDClub Cue 30.38
Sep 11'25 54 525R    A7 T4 3.30 3321 1st 3.5L Ld3/4,drclr 29.88 Sand 7/2 WFDGlitter Girl *29.88
Aug 28'25 55 525R    A7 T2 3.38 4432 2nd 1L Outp,FinWl 29.79+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDSt Moling Lad 30.06

White

3 [30.33]Late-Metric Oscor

TR: Owner[30.32-ECY] 9 0 01Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Mwbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Metric Roma).Nov'23DASHING OSCOR TPW €215

Dec 12'25 74 525R    A9 T3 3.35 1111 2nd 5.00L EvCh,Ld 1 29.78+.20 Fast12/1WFDTobergal Rosie 30.33
Dec 4'25 73 525R    A6 T5 3.34 5555 6th 13.50L/h SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 10/1 ECY Ballinclare Edel 30.42
Nov 22'25 74 525R    A8 T5 3.48 6666 6th 20.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDBitter Bryan 31.24
Oct 20'25 69 525R    ON1 T6 3.46 6664 4th 17.25L BmpSt,NvSh 29.11 Sand 25/1 ECY Glengar Blitz 30.32
Oct 16'25 70 525R    A6 T6 3.36 5555 6th 24.00L RlRu,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 8/1 ECY Kiltrea Amy 30.63

Black

4 [30.80]
TR: Owner[30.67-KKY] 3 0 00Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Karlow Lark).Jun'24BALLYGUR HAZEL

Dec 27'25 61 525R    A8 T6 3.29 6666 6th 22.00L Outp,NvShw 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDBattstreet Rebel 31.35
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A9 T4 3.38 3355 5th 14.50L EP,Fd 29.78+.20 Fast 6/4 WFDTobergal Rosie 30.99
Nov 7'25 60 525R    ON2 T3 3.53 6666 6th 8.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 30.20 Sand 3/1 WFDMarket Lough 30.80
Oct 22'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6.5L M 30.52 -.30 Slow KKY Ballygur Diva 30.67
Oct 17'25 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Ballygur Diva 17.48

Orange

5 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-WFD] 26 1 42Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23CRACK ON DUKE TPW €1,145

Jan 8'26 76 525R    A7 T4 3.38 6666 5th 10.50L Outp,NvShw 29.82 Sand 4/1 WFDJacktavern Panda 30.55
Dec 11'25 75 525R    A7 T2 3.45 5533 2nd 2L LckEP,RnOn 30.44 Sand 9/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.58
Nov 27'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.41 6666 5th 5.50L Outp,RnOn 29.89 Sand 9/2 WFDChapelstbruno 30.27
Nov 20'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.39 5333 3rd 5.50L BmpRu,RnOn 30.12 Sand 9/2 WFDForge Tara 30.50
Oct 23'25 76 525R    A7 T5 3.30 5544 1st 2L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.99 Sand 7/2 WFDChanceme Loads *29.99

Stripes

6 [29.84]Late-Coras Choice

TR: Owner[29.55-ECY] 43 2 87Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Confident Ulric).Aug'22BOG CUSH MAGGIE TPW €1,943

Jan 8'26 67 525R    A7 T6 3.41 5533 3rd 9.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.82 Sand 10/3WFDJacktavern Panda 30.45
Dec 4'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.52 5566 6th 8.00L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.67+.10 Fast11/2WFDTullycanna Sadie 30.34
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.42 5544 3rd 0.50L/hd Outp,FinWl 30.15 Sand 10/3WFDFamous Babe 30.19
Nov 20'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.52 5323 2nd 10.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.30 Sand 7/2 WFDGlitter Girl 31.00
Sep 11'25 66 525R    A7 T6 3.52 4433 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 30.48 Sand 9/4 WFDLisnakill Louise *30.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  
A4-A5

Waterford

The Join Our Whatsapp Group 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-WFD] 50 9 812Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Lough Saoirse).Nov'22JUMBOS DAISY TPW €4,020

Jan 8'26 65 525R    A4 T1 3.24 2244 6th 9.50L/sh QAw,Chl 1 29.62 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Solas 30.29
Dec 18'25 65 525R    A6 T2 3.17 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.41 Sand 13/8WFDBrynoffa Hop *29.41
Nov 13'25 66 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1123 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.38 Sand 6/4F WFDAlmighty Danny 29.52
Oct 23'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.19 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.44 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.45
Aug 28'25 65 525R    A5 T1 3.20 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.13+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.33

Blue

2 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 43 8 66Mrs. Catherine Tuohy (Kill) Idkbd.D.(Pestana-Whiteys Jewel).Apr'21WHITEYS WAR HERO TPW €3,643

Jan 15'26 74 525R    A4 T1 3.30 2221 5th 3.00L/hd/EvCh,Ld 4 29.54 Sand 7/1 WFDSurprise 29.77
Dec 18'25 74 525R    A7 T1 3.33 1111 1st 6.5L EP,ALd 29.48 Sand 5/2 WFDGlitter Girl *29.48
Nov 29'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.46 4446 6th 8.50L/sh SlAw,Bmp 2 29.68 Sand 5/1 WFDLetter Magic 30.28
Nov 13'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.32 2211 3rd 2L/hd EvCh,Ld 3 29.38 Sand 4/1 WFDAlmighty Danny 29.53
Nov 6'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.34 2221 5th 6.5L/hd EvCh,Chl 3 29.53+.10 Fast11/2WFDJewel Hope 30.09

White

3 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-WFD] 29 1 710Mr. Oliver Lott (Co. Wicklow.) Iwbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Alien Mammy).Sep'22QUIBBLE TPW €1,430

Jan 15'26 69 525R    A4 T1 3.29 2222 2nd 3.00L AHandy,Chl 3 29.38 Sand 7/1 WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.59
Jan 8'26 68 525R    A4 T2 3.38 4432 2nd 2.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Solas 29.76
Dec 11'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.32 5422 2nd 1.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.35 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Max 29.42
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.31 3333 3rd 2.00L AHandy,StyO 29.45 Sand 5/1 WFDDanny Saysta 29.59
Oct 16'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.28 2222 2nd 0.5L AHandy,ChlRi 29.38+.15 Fast13/8WFDSlaneyside Eddie 29.56

Black

4 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 71 7 1525Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22SLANEYSIDE MAX TPW €5,185

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A4 T3 3.28 4444 5th 11.00L RlRu,NvShw 29.38 Sand 7/2 WFDJacktavern Bucks 30.15
Dec 18'25 73 525R    A4 T3 3.37 4566 6th 6.50L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 29.44 Sand 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.91
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.27 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.35 Sand 3/1 WFDQuibble *29.35
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.34 2222 2nd 0.5L EvCh,DspLd 29.80 Sand 7/4F WFDRathfalla Logan 29.83
Nov 6'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.30 2211 3rd 1.5L EvCh,Ld 2 29.41+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDRockmount Maggie 29.61

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.19-CML] 23 3 72Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY BOBBY TPW €1,715

Jan 15'26 72 525R    A4 T4 3.27 5543 2nd 3.00L RlRu,FinWl 29.46 Sand 6/1 WFDPimlico Princess 29.67
Dec 27'25 72 525R    A4 T2 3.34 5555 5th 5.50L/hd/Bmp 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 4/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.97
Dec 11'25 70 525R    A5 T1 3.41 3332 1st 2L RL 2,Strfin 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger *29.32
Dec 5'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.32 4444 3rd 3.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.32 Sand 5/1 WFDTetra Blossom 29.53
Aug 31'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.98 3311 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 3 29.19 Sand 4/1 CMLLollys Lady *29.19

Stripes

6 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-WFD] 84 14 157Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Dragonfly).Sep'21CLASSY WILD TPW €5,198

Jan 15'26 65 525R    A4 T5 3.32 6666 6th 6.00L/hd/MsdBk,NvSh 29.54 Sand 5/2 WFDSurprise 29.98
Jan 8'26 65 525R    A4 T5 3.29 3211 1st 3L Ld 2,FinWl 29.42 Sand 4/1 WFDBallygur Bolger *29.42
Dec 20'25 64 525R    A4 T5 3.28 6644 3rd 4.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.08 Sand 5/1 WFDCrohane Rosebud 29.39
Nov 27'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.28 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,ChlBS 29.08 Sand 7/2 WFDForce Ten 29.22
Aug 28'25 64 525R    A3 T5 3.21 2211 1st 4L LdBS,drclr 28.56+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDNans Starling *28.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Fundraiser Nights @ Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 68 11 119Master Cian O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Iwbk.D.(Rasta Jool-Norristown Patch).Sep'21RASTA TODDY TPW €4,415

Jan 15'26 75 525R    A5 T5 3.22 2222 3rd 10.00L EP,Chl 1 29.17 Sand 9/2 WFDRisk It Duke 29.87
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A6 T3 3.22 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.51+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDShunters Happy *29.61
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.25 1123 5th 5.00L EP,DspLd 29.40 Sand 3/1 WFDNametab Skylark 29.75
Oct 25'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.26 6666 6th 20.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.00 Sand 6/1 WFDAngry Emma 30.43
Sep 4'25 74 525R    A3 T1 3.28 1333 3rd 9.50L A 3rd,RnOn 29.12 Sand 5/1 ECY Rubys Trinity 29.78

Blue

2 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 52 13 109Mrs. Dympna  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Jumbos Vixen).Aug'22JUMBOS FABLE TPW €4,603

Jan 15'26 64 525R    A5 T1 3.28 3344 4th 14.00L EP,Fd 29.17 Sand 5/1 WFDRisk It Duke 30.15
Jan 8'26 64 525R    A5 T1 3.29 2233 4th 11.50L/h EP,Fd 29.57 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 30.38
Dec 18'25 64 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.55 Sand 11/4WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.55
Dec 4'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.27 1112 2nd 3.00L EP,Ld 1 29.72+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDNeptunes Dream 30.03
Sep 11'25 64 525R    A3 T1 3.24 1111 1st 2L FinWl,DH 29.41 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan *29.41

White

3 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 22 5 24Mr. Christopher  Connors (Wexford ) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Why Tanyard Lass).May'22WHY TANYARD EIRE TPW €1,725

Dec 27'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2231 1st sh Ld 4,HldOn 29.65 Sand 3/1 WFDKilmoganny Luck *29.65
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.23 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/1 ECY Hillbilly Dixie 29.83
Nov 3'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.30 3326 6th 10.50L/n EP,Fd 29.84 -.30 Slow 4/1 ECY Sams Dream 30.29
Oct 23'25 59 525R    A5 T5 3.31 6466 6th 16.00L/h Bmp 1,NvSh 29.07 Sand 4/1 ECY Gogis Shirt 30.20
Jul 20'24 61 525R    ON2 T6 3.31 3111 1st 2.5L RL 1,Ld 2 29.59 Sand 4/6F WFDJumbos Daisy *29.59

Black

4 [29.17]Late-Coppeen Derek

TR: Owner[29.17-WFD] 47 9 910Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22DEBS PUMA TPW €3,700

Jan 8'26 72 525R    A5 T1 3.39 6555 5th 12.00L SlAw,Mid 29.38 Sand 5/2 WFDSnaefell 30.22
Dec 18'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.27 5433 3rd 3.00L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.44 Sand 6/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.65
Oct 16'25 73 525R    A4 T5 3.28 2111 1st 4.5L LdBS,drclr 29.10+.15 Fast2/1F WFDNeptunes Dream *29.25
Oct 2'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.28 6632 1st 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.61 Sand 11/4WFDTycoon Jacob *29.61
Sep 25'25 74 525R    A5 T5 3.25 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,FinWl 29.32 Sand 7/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.32

Orange

5 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 34 3 75Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23CRACK ON LUNA TPW €1,890

Jan 15'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.31 3333 3rd 3.00L AHandy,RnOn29.56 Sand 5/1 WFDClovass Len 29.77
Dec 11'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.40 6666 6th 10.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.84 Sand 10/1WFDBuster Eight 29.57
Nov 13'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.28 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,A 2nd 29.05 Sand 5/1 WFDPlacid Prince 29.26
Nov 6'25 61 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5555 2nd 1L Blk 1,Strfin 29.41+.10 Fast 5/1 WFDRockmount Maggie 29.58
Oct 23'25 60 525R    A5 T5 3.26 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,Chl 1 29.16 Sand 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Zara 29.37

Stripes

6 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 19 4 51Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22DANNY SAYSTA TPW €1,990

Jan 8'26 57 525R    A4 T6 3.25 2233 5th 12.00L EP,Fd 29.18 Sand 11/2WFDHilldun Shadow 30.02
Dec 18'25 57 525R    A4 T6 3.34 6644 4th 6.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.44 Sand 7/2 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.86
Dec 4'25 56 525R    A4 T6 3.33 3111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.33+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDDebs Puma *29.43
Nov 27'25 57 525R    A5 T5 3.24 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDKeplar Suzie *29.45
Jun 12'25 58 525R    A4 T6 3.25 4433 3rd 8.5L EP,AHandy 28.94 Sand 9/1 WFDNans Lark 29.53

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Book Your Trials Online 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A6
T3 A8 A5
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A4
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.77]Late-Laras Darling

TR: Owner[29.77-WFD] 6 1 00Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Jet Stream View).Oct'23CRACK ON TIM TPW €380

Jan 8'26 67 525R    A7 T2 3.36 3366 6th 8.00L/hd/EP,Fd 30.45 Sand 9/4J WFDAlmighty Orla 31.04
Dec 12'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.31 5566 6th 18.00L/h Outp,NvShw 29.59+.20 Fast2/1J WFDSix Perfections 31.06
Nov 22'25 68 525R    ON2 T5 3.20 4444 4th 6L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.54 Sand 10/1WFDPension Tim 29.97
Nov 15'25 68 525R    ON2 T5 3.48 5555 4th 12L MsdBk,RnOn 29.07+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDPension Tim 30.01
Nov 7'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 3.24 1111 1st 1L DspLd,FinWl 29.81 Sand N/P WFDTullycanna Lass *29.81

Blue

2 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-WFD] 27 2 52Ms.Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22FAMOUS BABE TPW €1,268

Dec 18'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.50 6665 3rd 12.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 Sand 9/2 WFDWhiteys War Hero 30.35
Dec 12'25 57 525R    A7 T3 3.50 6655 4th 4.00L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.59+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDSix Perfections 30.08
Nov 27'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.54 6655 1st 0.5L RlRu,Strfin 30.15 Sand 9/4F WFDDown To Zero *30.15
Oct 30'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.62 6654 1st sh Strfin,DH 30.22 Sand 11/4WFDBattle Dot *30.22
Oct 9'25 57 525R    A7 T1 3.44 6666 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 29.95 Sand 10/3WFDWhiteys Miranda 30.23

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-WFD] 31 6 44Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22GLITTER GIRL TPW €2,015

Dec 18'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.39 2222 2nd 6.50L EP,A 2nd 29.48 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys War Hero 29.93
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.55 6555 5th 5.25L Outp,NvShw 29.56 Sand 7/1 WFDSkibidi Rizzler 29.93
Nov 20'25 67 525R    A7 T3 3.33 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 30.30 Sand 3/1 WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.30
Nov 13'25 68 525R    A7 T3 3.37 2444 3rd 10.5L RlRu,Crd 2 29.71 Sand 10/3WFDCoco Rosie 30.44
Oct 9'25 66 525R    A7 T1 3.32 2211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 30.12 Sand 9/4F WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.12

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 70 17 97Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bricken Brett).Jun'22SLANEYSIDE BRETT TPW €5,375

Jan 15'26 68 525R    A7 T1 3.39 1122 2nd 7.00L MsdBk,Ld 1 30.03 Sand 1/1F WFDHusky Cooper 30.52
Dec 18'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.40 4455 5th 9.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.55 Sand 13/8WFDJumbos Fable 30.21
Dec 11'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.27 4334 4th 2.00L/hd/EP,Fd 29.73 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.89
Nov 20'25 68 525R    A6 T3 3.22 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.72 Sand 10/3WFDDe Conductor *29.72
Nov 6'25 69 525R    A7 T2 3.28 1111 1st 10L Ld1/2,drclr 29.61+.10 Fast11/4WFDTyford Hope *29.71

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 20 3 42Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22BENJI THECOOPER TPW €1,120

Jan 8'26 71 525R    A6 T1 3.36 4444 5th 10.00L/s Outp,NvShw 29.87 Sand 17/2WFDBallygur Polly 30.58
Dec 18'25 71 525R    A6 T1 3.48 4555 4th 8.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 9/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 30.28
Nov 13'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.31 4455 5th 9.5L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.38 Sand 13/2WFDAlmighty Danny 30.05
Jun 5'25 72 525R    A6 T3 3.27 2222 2nd 1L EP,A 2nd 29.33 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Luke 29.40
May 15'2 72 525R    A8 T1 3.34 2211 1st 1L Ld 2,RnOn 29.80 Sand 13/8WFDDetermined Ator *29.80

Stripes

6 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-WFD] 6 1 20Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Ballygur Shari).Apr'24BALLYGUR RUBY TPW €580

Jan 16'26 58 525R    A8 T1 4.56 3344 4th 9.5L Crd 2,Crd 3 30.67 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Pookies Eos 31.03
Dec 18'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.37 3233 3rd 14.50L EP,Fd 29.48 Sand 5/4F WFDAlmighty Tara 30.49
Dec 11'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.36 4211 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 30.13 Sand WFDAlmighty Orla *30.13
Dec 4'25 56 525R    A7 T2 3.41 4333 3rd 0.50L/nk MsdBk,RnOn 30.12+.10 Fast13/8WFDSix Perfections 30.27
Nov 22'25 56 525R    A8 T3 3.32 3344 4th 9.50L EvAw,Outp 29.81 Sand 5/4F WFDBitter Bryan 30.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The All Dogs Must Be Re-Entered 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A2
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-WFD] 106 25 2117Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Sybil).Oct'21SLANEYSIDE ETHAN TPW €9,588

Jan 8'26 76 525R    A6 T1 3.35 1112 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.07 Sand 7/4F WFDTycoon Jacob 30.10
Dec 18'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.25 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.70 Sand 11/8WFDFamous Betty *29.70
Oct 9'25 78 525R    A4 T3 3.22 1122 2nd 4.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.16 Sand 10/3WFDImabluenose 29.47
Sep 18'25 78 525R    A4 T4 3.28 2223 3rd 4L EP,AHandy 29.24+.15 Fast9/4F WFDCarbery Flyer 29.67
Sep 11'25 78 525R    A3 T4 3.20 2233 1st 2L Ld 1,DH 29.41 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Fable *29.41

Blue

2 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-WFD] 7 1 11Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Newinn Lisa).Jun'24KEPLAR SUZIE TPW €450

Jan 15'26 59 525R    A6 T1 3.34 2444 5th 3.00L/sh/EP,Fd 29.86 Sand 9/4F WFDFamous Betty 30.09
Dec 18'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.34 5644 4th 10.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.11 Sand 4/1 WFDGlenvale Zach 29.81
Nov 27'25 58 525R    A5 T1 3.27 2222 2nd 1.00L EP,RnOn 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDDanny Saysta 29.52
Nov 20'25 59 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.75 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.75
Nov 1'25 59 525R    A7 T5 3.38 5544 3rd 6L Bmp 2,RnOn 29.45 Sand 3/1 WFDShe Our Daisy 29.87

White

3 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-WFD] 44 5 86Mr. Oliver  Lott (Co. Wicklow) Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Oakview Brae).Sep'21DE CONDUCTOR TPW €2,820

Dec 18'25 65 525R    A6 T3 3.36 2333 3rd 6.25L EP,AHandy 29.70 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 30.14
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.34 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.56 Sand 10/3WFDSkibidi Rizzler 29.80
Nov 20'25 65 525R    A6 T4 3.28 4433 2nd 3.00L EP,RnOn 29.72 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.93
Nov 13'25 65 525R    A6 T1 3.29 3544 3rd 5.5L EvAw,AHand 29.54 Sand 7/2 WFDBay Cruiser 29.92
Aug 7'25 64 525R    A7 T1 3.27 3222 1st 1L AHandy,FinW 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.48

Black

4 [29.81]Late-My Bella

TR: Owner[29.81-WFD] 5 0 30Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Jet Stream View).Oct'23CRACK ON TOM TPW €170

Jan 15'26 75 525R    A7 T4 3.19 2233 3rd 8.50L Chl 1,Mid 29.24 Sand 13/8WFDSlaneyside Treat 29.83
Dec 11'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.33 6666 6th 14.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.43 Sand 7/2 WFDMarket Lough 30.41
Nov 27'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.25 4455 3rd 8.00L EP,RnOn 29.32 Sand 9/4 WFDSurprise 29.88
Nov 15'25 74 525R    A7 T2 3.35 4433 3rd 6L MsdBk,RnOn 29.29+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.81
Nov 7'25 74 525R    ON2 T5 3.24 3335 5th 11L Chl 1,Bmp 1 29.57 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Solas 30.34

Orange

5 [29.72]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.72-WFD] 7 1 12Mr. Leo  Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Brynoffa Daphne).May'24BRYNOFFA SCOTCH TPW €620

Dec 18'25 61 525R    A6 T6 3.37 5555 5th 11.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.32 Sand 9/4 WFDBallygur Bolger 30.12
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.25 1122 2nd 5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.43 Sand 10/3WFDMarket Lough 29.78
Dec 4'25 61 525R    A7 T4 3.20 1111 1st 3.5L Snld,FinWl 29.62+.10 Fast15/8WFDTyford Diamond *29.72
Nov 29'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.36 1111 2nd 2.00L Ld1/2,HdNrL 29.68 Sand 5/1 WFDLetter Magic 29.82
Nov 15'25 60 525R    ON2 T2 3.33 1122 3rd 8L Ld 1,Mid 29.07+.10 Fast 5/1 WFDPension Tim 29.73

Stripes

6 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-WFD] 35 6 86Mr. Declan Power (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Surf Board).Jun'22SIX PERFECTIONS TPW €2,820

Jan 8'26 53 525R    A6 T6 3.32 3333 3rd 7.00L AHandy,Crd 29.87 Sand 4/1 WFDBallygur Polly 30.36
Dec 12'25 53 525R    A7 T5 3.22 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.59+.20 Fast2/1J WFDBallygur Polly *29.79
Dec 4'25 54 525R    A7 T6 3.25 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.12+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBisto Misty *30.22
Nov 22'25 53 525R    A8 T4 3.36 4433 3rd 9.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.81 Sand N/P WFDBitter Bryan 30.44
Oct 2'25 53 525R    A7 T5 3.39 5522 1st 0.5L Outp,LdNrL 29.96 Sand 10/3WFDSt Moling Lad *29.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Matchbook Best Odds On Greyhounds 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-WFD] 19 1 61Ms. Margaret  Flynn (Stradbally) Ibk.B.(Priceless Jet-Miss Kat).Nov'23CHARMING KIT TPW €745

Dec 18'25 55 525R    A7 T2 3.43 5544 3rd 6.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.55 Sand 5/1 WFDJumbos Fable 30.00
Dec 6'25 55 525R    A6 T3 3.34 4444 4th 4.00L/hd Blk 2,RnOn 29.72 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Tom 30.01
Nov 27'25 56 525R    A6 T3 3.33 5554 4th 3.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.80 Sand 13/2WFDRathfalla Logan 30.01
Nov 1'25 55 525R    A6 T3 3.29 4433 3rd 5.5L Outp,RnOn 29.38 Sand 4/1 WFDRelated One 29.76
Sep 4'25 55 525R    A7 T1 3.16 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 29.68 Sand 5/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.68

Blue

2 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-WFD] 7 0 11Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibef.B.(Whiteys Maximus-Whiteys Bredeen).Mar'24WHITEYS APRIL TPW €265

Jan 15'26 65 525R    A7 T1 3.29 3322 2nd 8.00L AHandy,RnOn29.24 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Treat 29.80
Jan 8'26 67 525R    A7 T5 3.34 4433 5th 4.00L/hd/Bmp 1,NvSh 30.45 Sand 7/2 WFDAlmighty Orla 30.76
Dec 4'25 66 525R    A7 T3 3.36 4544 4th 5.50L Outp,RnOn 29.62+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Scotch 30.10
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.38 4444 5th 4.50L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 11/4WFDForge Tara 30.02
Nov 7'25 66 525R    ON2 T4 3.47 5553 3rd 6L SlAw,RnOn 29.57 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Solas 29.99

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-WFD] 26 3 54Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY ORLA TPW €1,805

Jan 15'26 64 525R    A6 T1 3.32 3454 3rd 4.00L RL 2,FinWl 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 30.01
Jan 8'26 64 525R    A7 T4 3.28 2222 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 30.45 Sand 7/2 WFDDown To Zero *30.45
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A7 T5 3.32 6544 2nd 2L Crd 2,Strfin 30.13 Sand WFDBallygur Ruby 30.27
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.35 4422 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.70+.15 Fast2/1F WFDCoco Rosie *29.85
Oct 9'25 63 525R    A7 T2 3.32 5544 2nd 3L Outp,FinWl 29.95 Sand 7/2 WFDWhiteys Miranda 30.16

Black

4 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-WFD] 15 2 31Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22RICHIE THECOOPER TPW €1,330

Dec 18'25 80 525R    A7 T5 3.48 6666 6th 11.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.55 Sand 9/2 WFDJumbos Fable 30.35
Dec 4'25 80 525R    A7 T5 3.25 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 29.88+.10 Fast7/4F WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.98
Oct 23'25 81 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3322 3rd 3L Bmp 1,Chl 4 29.99 Sand 9/4F WFDCrack On Duke 30.20
Sep 18'25 81 525R    A7 T5 3.37 3322 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 30.12 Sand 4/1 WFDBisto Misty *30.12
Jul 10'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.82 Sand 4/1 WFDSavos Freya 29.96

Orange

5 [29.74]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.74-WFD] 13 2 13Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Newinn Session-Shes A Dilemma).Oct'23SHES A SCHOLAR TPW €970

Dec 18'25 56 525R    A7 T4 3.29 3333 4th 7.50L EP,AHandy 29.55 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Fable 30.07
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1555 5th 12.00L EP,MvdOff2 29.85 Sand 2/1 WFDDetermined Ator 30.69
Oct 30'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.22 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.79 Sand 2/1J WFDSt Moling Lad *29.79
Oct 18'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.27 2211 1st 3L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.91 Sand 1/1F WFDForge Roisin *29.91
Oct 9'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.24 1111 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 29.73 Sand 10/3WFDLeaders Killian 29.74

Stripes

6 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.82-NWB] 9 1 61Mr. Oliver  Lott/Mr. Larry  Kennedy (Co. Wi Mbk.D.(Pestana-Kingdom Daisy).Jul'23DROP OUT TPW €515

Dec 20'25 75 525T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 30.27 Sand WFD *30.27
Oct 23'25 76 525R    A6 T5 3.41 5544 3rd 8L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDNancy Thecooper 30.02
Oct 9'25 77 525R    A6 T4 3.30 4444 2nd 5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.56 Sand 9/2 WFDCrack On Mack 29.91
Sep 18'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.27 5544 3rd 6L RnOn,DH 29.56 Sand 9/2 WFDHes Always Right 29.98
Aug 23'25 74 525R    A7 T5 3.31 3321 1st 5L SlAw,Strfin 29.83 Sand 1/1F WFDTigroe Magic *29.83

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The RCETS App 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 22 3 83Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) If.D.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23PEARSE THECOOPER TPW €1,695

Jan 15'26 77 525R    A5 T4 3.24 4433 2nd 6.00L AHandy,FinW 29.17 Sand 4/1 WFDRisk It Duke 29.59
Dec 20'25 78 730R    DD0 T2 14.03 1121 1st 0.5L DspLd,HldOn 41.86 Sand 5/1 WFDIn The Air *41.86
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.38 5542 2nd 2.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.32 Sand 7/2 WFDSurprise 29.46
Aug 7'25 76 525R    A5 T4 3.43 5543 1st 4L SlAw,Strfin 29.38 Sand 13/8WFDWhiteys Miranda *29.38
Jul 31'25 76 525R    A6 T4 3.41 6663 2nd hd SlAw,Strfin 29.54 Sand 2/1F WFDNeptunes Dream 29.55

Blue

2 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 93 22 1910Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slaneyside Keyes).Mar'22SLANEYSIDE YEATS TPW €7,215

Jan 8'26 74 525R    A5 T3 3.16 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.57 Sand 13/8WFDBing Four Winds *29.57
Dec 18'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.25 4455 6th 5.50L/hd EP,Fd 29.24 Sand 5/1 WFDGraces Boy 29.63
Nov 6'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.22 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.18+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDRockmount Flo *29.28
Oct 23'25 74 525R    A5 T2 3.27 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.44 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Daisy *29.44
Jan 30'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.20 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.45 Sand 15/8WFDSurprise *29.45

White

3 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-WFD] 8 1 12Mr. Brendan Frayne (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mylane Denise).Apr'24SHE OUR DAISY TPW €555

Jan 15'26 63 525R    A4 T3 3.26 5555 2nd hd EvAw,FinWl 29.54 Sand 4/1 WFDSurprise 29.55
Jan 8'26 63 525R    A4 T1 3.40 6666 4th 5.50L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.42 Sand 4/1 WFDClassy Wild 29.81
Dec 20'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.28 5643 2nd 2.00L LckEP,FinWl 29.16 Sand 5/2 WFDGealltanas Gill 29.30
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.26 4443 3rd 5.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 28.82+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDBrand New Gal 29.38
Nov 1'25 63 525R    A7 T3 3.37 4332 1st 3L AHandy,Strfi 29.45 Sand 6/4F WFDSupporting Raya *29.45

Black

4 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.12-ECY] 29 5 43Mr. Diarmuid Franklin/Mr. Damien Kennedy Ibd.D.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23CLOVASS LEN TPW €2,210

Jan 15'26 75 525R    A5 T2 3.31 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDMiss Chaos *29.56
Dec 27'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.33 2121 1st 2L DspLd,FinWl 29.66 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.66
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.38 5555 5th 4.00L MsdBk,RnOn 29.19 Sand 4/1 WFDMonroe Mission 29.47
Nov 15'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.24 3322 2nd 3L AHandy,RnOn29.09+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDDaring Klopp 29.40
Sep 27'25 72 550R    A4 T3 4.66 3333 4th 8L EP,Fd 30.44 Sand 8/1 WFDNaylors Tea Pot 31.00

Orange

5 [29.30]
TR: Lester Power[29.30-WFD] 3 1 00Mr. Patrick  Phelan (Co. Kilkenny) Mbk.D.(Good Cody-Magical Elsie).May'24COOLMEEN JACK TPW €150

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.38 6555 5th 8.00L M-W,Imp 3 29.16 Sand 6/4F WFDGealltanas Gill 29.72
Dec 12'25 71 525R    ON2 T2 3.38 5554 4th 15.50L MvdOff1,Blk 29.11+.20 Fast4/5F WFDUp The Duffs 30.39
Dec 5'25 70 525R    ON2 T5 3.29 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld1/2 29.30 Sand 1/1F WFDRastafari Rory *29.30
Nov 13'25 69 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L 29.61 Normal WFDRaytown Blinder *29.61
Oct 30'25 69 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 16.79 Normal WFDMarket Lough 16.86

Stripes

6 [29.10]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.10-WFD] 17 3 55Mr. Leo Dunphy/Mr. Al Hanley (Co. Kilkenn Mwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lululemon).Aug'23WHITE LULU TPW €1,475

Jan 8'26 65 525R    A4 T5 3.22 1123 3rd 3.00L EP,Ld 1 29.62 Sand 7/4F WFDSlaneyside Solas 29.83
Dec 13'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.38 5555 6th 6.00L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.24+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDNametab Skylark 29.77
Nov 29'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.30 2233 3rd 1.00L/hd EP,RnOn 29.39 Sand 4/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.47
Nov 20'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.17 1112 2nd 2.00L FAw,Ld 1 29.19 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Zara 29.33
Oct 11'25 67 525R    A7 T3 3.19 1111 1st 9L QAw,ALd 29.10 Sand 4/6F WFDDetermined Ator *29.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

The Matchbook Betting Exchange 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €485

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-WFD] 22 5 44Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS SPARROW TPW €2,720

Jan 8'26 72 525R    A4 T2 3.37 4433 5th 5.50L/sh/MsdBk,EP 29.42 Sand 11/4WFDClassy Wild 29.82
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.30 2222 3rd 4.50L EP,AHandy 29.24+.10 Fast4/5F WFDNametab Skylark 29.65
Nov 20'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 2/1J WFDHilldun Shadow *29.40
Jun 21'25 75 525R    A2 T2 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand 1/1F WFDCoco Deluxe *28.82
May 31'2 75 525R    A3 T1 3.25 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand 4/6F WFDDaring Danny *29.00

Blue

2 [29.13]
TR: Lester Power[29.13-WFD] 10 2 33Mr. Shaun  Sinnott/Mr. Tom  Raine (Kilmac Mbd.B.(King Sheeran-Jays Gold).Apr'24PIMLICO PRINCESS TPW €1,365

Jan 15'26 58 525R    A4 T6 3.24 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.46 Sand 5/4F WFDAlmighty Bobby *29.46
Dec 27'25 58 525R    A3 T5 3.18 2222 2nd 0.50L A 2nd,FinWl 29.16 Sand 2/1 WFDSaltees Royal 29.19
Dec 13'25 59 525R    A3 T5 3.26 2233 3rd 7.00L EP,AHandy 28.89+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDLulubelle 29.48
Nov 27'25 59 525R    A5 T2 3.24 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.22 Sand 2/1 WFDRockmount Rebel *29.22
Sep 6'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 3.25 2222 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.06 Sand 4/5F WFDHooky Handicap 29.13

White

3 [29.39]Late-Willowdale Arlo

TR: Owner[29.33-ECY] 8 3 11Mr. Luke Power (New Ross) Mbew.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Willowdale Diva).Oct'23TAYLORSTOWN JIM TPW €1,265

Dec 27'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.42 3311 1st hd MsdBk,Ld 3 29.57 Sand 2/1 WFDTrump Line *29.57
Dec 1'25 70 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4452 2nd 4.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.02 Sand 4/1 ECY Alans Puddins 29.33
Nov 29'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.30 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.39 Sand 14/1WFDJays Swallow *29.39
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A7 T6 3.20 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Treat *29.39
Oct 6'25 73 525R    ON1 T5 3.25 2333 3rd 7.25L EvAw,Bmp 29.47 Sand 14/1 ECY Ballybreen Holly 29.98

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 55 9 511Surprise-Synd(c/o B.Cunningham)(Dunhill) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Cactus Sapphire).Jul'22SURPRISE TPW €4,825

Jan 15'26 69 525R    A4 T4 3.24 1112 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 29.54 Sand 7/1 WFDShe Our Daisy *29.54
Jan 8'26 69 525R    A4 T6 3.35 5544 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.42 Sand 6/1 WFDClassy Wild 29.80
Dec 11'25 69 525R    A4 T3 3.19 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.51 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Yeats *29.51
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A6 T2 3.24 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.32 Sand 15/2WFDPearse Thecooper *29.32
Sep 25'25 68 525R    A7 T3 3.14 1111 1st 8L QAw,drclr 29.47 Sand 6/4F WFDDown To Zero *29.47

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 14 4 42Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Best-Slaneyside Zoey).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE ZARA TPW €1,500

Jan 8'26 62 525R    A4 T5 3.32 5356 6th 14.00L MsdBk,Bmp 29.18 Sand 7/4F WFDHilldun Shadow 30.16
Dec 20'25 62 730R    DD0 T6 14.03 2214 4th 6.50L EvCh,Ld 3 41.86 Sand 3/1 WFDPearse Thecooper 42.31
Dec 11'25 62 525R    A3 T5 3.33 5433 2nd 0.75L SlAw,Strfin 29.21 Sand 7/2 WFDNans Lark 29.26
Nov 20'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.37 3321 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 4 29.19 Sand 7/2 WFDWhite Lulu *29.19
Nov 6'25 63 525R    A3 T5 3.32 5552 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.27+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger *29.37

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.14-CML] 26 3 86Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clondoty Amy).Jun'23CLONDOTY ROY TPW €1,985

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A3 T6 3.32 3333 5th 7.00L MsdBk,EP 29.39 Sand 7/4F WFDBallygur Pookie 29.88
Dec 18'25 72 525R    A3 T4 3.22 1122 3rd 3.00L/sh QAw,Ld 1 29.45 Sand 8/1 WFDDaring Bentley 29.67
Dec 4'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.19 3111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.41+.10 Fast 7/2 WFDBallygur Tommy *29.51
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.19 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.23 Sand 5/2 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.23
Sep 11'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.17 2211 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.39 Sand 11/2WFDLough Deise *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The Racing Again Saturday Night 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.73-ECY] 90 15 1926Mr. Liam  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Logan-Devilsbit Storm).Jun'21RATHFALLA LOGAN TPW €10,525

Dec 11'25 79 525R    A6 T1 3.33 4545 4th 5.00L RL 2,RnOn 29.35 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Max 29.70
Nov 27'25 79 525R    A6 T2 3.33 4411 1st 0.5L Ld3/4,HldOn 29.80 Sand 2/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.80
Nov 13'25 79 525R    A5 T2 3.29 5544 3rd 1.5L EP,RnOn 29.41 Sand 7/2 WFDBing Four Winds 29.51
Oct 25'25 80 525R    A5 T2 3.28 5554 3rd 3L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDHatfield Claire 29.53
Jul 24'25 79 525R    A3 T1 3.44 6222 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 28.97 Sand 10/3WFDFahee Champ 29.25

Blue

2 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-WFD] 26 3 73Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan/Ms. Laura  Walsh Ibk.D.(Malachi-Conans Lass).Aug'23TYCOON FOTA TPW €1,765

Dec 18'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.37 2222 2nd 4.50L AHandy,RnOn29.25 Sand 7/1 WFDJewel Hope 29.56
Dec 6'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.37 6656 6th 11.50L/h Bmp 1,NvSh 29.16 Sand 8/1 WFDAirmount Betty 29.97
Nov 13'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.38 3331 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 29.66 Sand 4/1 WFDWhiteys Jackpot *29.66
Oct 23'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.39 5533 3rd 3.5L Outp,RnOn 29.73 Sand 7/2 WFDWhiteys Miranda 29.97
Aug 21'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.31 3322 2nd 5L EP,AHandy 29.25 Sand 7/2 WFDRockmount Flo 29.60

White

3 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.80-CML] 18 0 22Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Mbd.B.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY EABHA TPW €625

Jan 15'26 63 525R    A6 T4 3.44 6665 4th 3.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.86 Sand 3/1 WFDFamous Betty 30.08
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A7 T3 3.32 6444 2nd 1.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.75 Sand 6/4F WFDBattstreet Lady 29.82
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.38 4433 3rd 0.50L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.59+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDSix Perfections 29.83
Nov 9'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.07 6666 3rd 10.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.26 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Sive 29.96
Nov 2'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.09 6654 4th 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.64 Sand 5/1 CMLGlenbervie Foxy 29.85

Black

4 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.38-CML] 25 2 29Ms. Margaret  Flynn (Stradbally) Wbe.B.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22FAMOUS BETTY TPW €1,345

Jan 15'26 55 525R    A6 T6 3.32 4333 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.86 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Michael *29.86
Dec 18'25 53 525R    A6 T6 3.43 5422 2nd 0.75L Outp,Strfin 29.70 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.75
Nov 27'25 54 525R    A5 T6 3.34 4444 4th 3.00L W 4,RnOn 29.45 Sand 9/2 WFDDanny Saysta 29.66
Nov 15'25 54 525R    A4 T6 3.31 6666 4th 7L/hd MsdBk,StyOn 29.09+.10 Fast 6/1 WFDDaring Klopp 29.69
Oct 11'25 52 525R    A4 T6 3.26 3442 2nd 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.40 Sand 4/1 WFDSixpence Aris 29.47

Orange

5 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-WFD] 2 0 01Mr. Conor  Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Droopys Pen).Jul'23BALLYGUR DIVA

Dec 13'25 55 525R    A6 T5 3.27 3333 4th 6.00L EP,Stb 3 29.51+.10 Fast4/6F WFDRasta Toddy 30.03
Nov 7'25 55 525R    ON2 T1 3.27 2222 2nd 1L AHandy,RnOn29.57 Sand 2/1 WFDSlaneyside Solas 29.64
Oct 22'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6.5L M 30.52 -.30 Slow KKY Ballygur Hazel *30.22
Oct 17'25 57 300T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Ballygur Hazel *17.06

Stripes

6 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 44 7 511Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Wbe.D.(Malachi-Clash Chainnaigh).Sep'22BUZZIN IARLAIGH TPW €3,375

Jan 15'26 79 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.73 Sand 6/1 WFDBallygur Cash *29.73
Dec 18'25 79 525R    A7 T6 3.24 2222 2nd 4.50L QAw,A 2nd 29.55 Sand 6/1 WFDJumbos Fable 29.86
Nov 27'25 78 525R    A6 T5 3.25 1133 3rd 2.5L Ld 1,Bmp 3 29.80 Sand 7/1 WFDRathfalla Logan 29.97
Oct 30'25 80 525R    A6 T6 3.32 2211 1st 3L LdBS,RnOn 29.91 Sand 9/2 WFDWhiteys Miranda *29.91
Sep 18'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.20 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.75 Sand 9/2 WFDAlleged *29.75

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.77]Late-Longvale Hannah

TR: Owner[29.77-WFD] 8 0 12Ms Mary  Whittle (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Prints Policy).Sep'23NANS HANNAH TPW €120

Jan 15'26 65 525R    A6 T2 3.37 5556 6th 8.00L/sh/EP,Fd 29.86 Sand 11/2WFDFamous Betty 30.44
Dec 12'25 65 525R    A5 T4 3.17 1123 3rd 8.00L Ld 1,Fd 29.01+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDJays Swallow 29.77
Nov 29'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.20 1155 5th 12.50L/h Ld 1,Blk 3 29.43 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Cora 30.31
Nov 22'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.35 3334 4th 11.50L EP,Fd 29.48 Sand 5/2 WFDHatfield Claire 30.28
Jun 7'25 71 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 22 2nd 5.75L RL,ClrRn 17.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Saorlaith 17.96

Blue

2 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-WFD] 32 4 45Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23WHITEYS JACKPOT TPW €2,130

Jan 15'26 58 525R    A6 T3 3.28 1122 3rd 1.00L/sh EP,Ld 1 29.86 Sand 7/2 WFDFamous Betty 29.94
Jan 8'26 58 525R    A6 T2 3.39 5566 6th 12.00L/s MsdBk,NvSh 29.87 Sand 15/8WFDBallygur Polly 30.72
Dec 11'25 56 525R    A5 T2 3.31 2233 3rd 6.00L EP,AHandy 29.83 Sand 6/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 30.25
Nov 20'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.25 1121 1st 2L QAw,DH 29.91 Sand 5/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.91
Nov 13'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1112 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.66 Sand 13/8WFDTycoon Fota 29.69

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-WFD] 22 3 25Portuguese-For-Beginners-Syn (Rosslare H Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bing Reba).Oct'22BING WIND SPEED TPW €1,495

Dec 27'25 81 525R    A6 T1 3.37 4455 5th 3.50L/sh Outp,RnOn 29.65 Sand 2/1 WFDWhy Tanyard Eire 29.90
Dec 4'25 80 525R    A5 T2 3.34 4444 5th 6.50L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 29.59 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Rose 30.06
Mar 6'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.28 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,FinWl 29.32 Sand 7/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.46
Feb 20'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.40 3332 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.85 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.72
Feb 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5332 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.85 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDRockmount Moe *29.65

Black

4 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-WFD] 61 7 1516Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Ballymac Fearnot).Sep'22TYCOON JACOB TPW €3,563

Jan 8'26 63 525R    A6 T3 3.40 3333 1st 0.5L RL 2,LdNrL 30.07 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan *30.07
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.41 5555 5th 7.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.51+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDRasta Toddy 30.13
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.31 4455 3rd 2.50L AHandy,RnOn29.40 Sand 4/1 WFDNametab Skylark 29.57
Oct 30'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.44 5532 2nd 4.5L LckEP,RnOn 29.48 Sand 2/1F WFDHilldun Shadow 29.79
Oct 23'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.38 5554 2nd 1L FinWl,DH 29.69 Sand 5/2F WFDBallygur Cash 29.76

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 28 5 65Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY MIKIE TPW €3,135

Jan 15'26 77 525R    A4 T5 3.24 6666 6th 12.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.38 Sand 11/2WFDJacktavern Bucks 30.22
Jan 8'26 77 525R    A5 T5 3.24 4445 3rd 11.50L Outp,RnOn 29.57 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 30.37
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2443 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.73 Sand 7/4F WFDShe Our Sinead *29.73
Oct 16'25 75 525R    A7 T6 3.32 3322 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.52+.15 Fast11/4WFDBallygur Cash *29.67
Oct 2'25 76 525R    A7 T3 3.30 3333 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.94 Sand 5/2F WFDWhiteys Jackpot *29.94

Stripes

6 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-WFD] 38 3 313Mr. Liam Corcoran (Mooncoin) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Job Oxo).Aug'22JACKTAVERN PANDA TPW €2,000

Jan 8'26 76 525R    A7 T3 3.20 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 29.82 Sand 4/1 WFDBisto Misty *29.82
Dec 18'25 76 525R    A7 T5 3.36 5544 5th 17.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.48 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Tara 30.67
Nov 27'25 78 525R    A7 T5 3.42 4433 3rd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.89 Sand 11/4WFDChapelstbruno 30.06
Nov 20'25 78 525R    A7 T5 3.31 2222 2nd 3.50L Chl 1,Bmp 1 30.12 Sand 11/4WFDForge Tara 30.36
Aug 7'25 80 525R    A7 T4 3.19 1222 2nd 3L QAw,Ld 1 29.48 Sand 9/4F WFDDebs Havanna 29.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


